508583149 06/04/2024

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 Assignment ID: PATI276618

		NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST AT REEL/FRAME NOS. 052830/0260 AND 056702/0829		
CONVEYING PARTY DA	ATA			
		Name		Execution Date
WESTERN ALLIANCE B	ANK			12/30/2021
	ГА			
Company Name:	SIMPLER	POSTAGE, INC. (DBA EAS)	(POST)	
Street Address:	345 CALIF	ORNIA ST., 10TH FLOOR		
City:	SAN FRAN			
State/Country:	CALIFORM	JIA		
Postal Code:	94104			
PROPERTY NUMBERS Property Type		Number		
Property Type		Number		
Application Number:	154	29039		
Application Number: 15429		29074		
Application Number:	159	002881		
Application Number:	159	921753		
Application Number:	166	61871		
Application number.				
	144	181078		
••		181078 357066		
Application Number: Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D/ Fax Number: Correspondence will be	ATA	857066 e e-mail address first; if tha		
Application Number: Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE DA Fax Number: Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p	ATA e sent to the provided; if	357066		
Application Number: Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE DA Fax Number: Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p Phone:	ATA e sent to the provided; if 714	e e-mail address first; if tha that is unsuccessful, it wil	l be sent via US M	
Application Number: Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE DA Fax Number: Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p Phone: Email: Correspondent Name:	ATA e sent to the provided; if 714 kris Kris	e e-mail address first; if tha that is unsuccessful, it will 5401235 tin.azcona@lw.com,IPDOCk	I be sent via US M	
Application Number: Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE DA Fax Number: Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1:	ATA e sent to the provided; if 714 kris Kris 650	<i>e e-mail address first; if tha that is unsuccessful, it wil</i> 5401235 tin.azcona@lw.com,IPDOCk stin J. Azcona) TOWN CENTER DRIVE, Sl	I be sent via US M KET@LW.COM UITE 2000	
Application Number: Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE DA Fax Number: Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1:	ATA e sent to the provided; if 714 kris Kris 650	e e-mail address first; if tha that is unsuccessful, it will 5401235 tin.azcona@lw.com,IPDOCk	I be sent via US M KET@LW.COM UITE 2000	
Application Number: Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D/ Fax Number: Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	ATA e sent to the provided; if 714 kris Kris 650 CO	<i>e e-mail address first; if tha that is unsuccessful, it wil</i> 5401235 tin.azcona@lw.com,IPDOCk stin J. Azcona) TOWN CENTER DRIVE, Sl	I be sent via US M KET@LW.COM UITE 2000	
Application Number: Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE DA Fax Number: Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1:	ATA e sent to the provided; if 714 kris Kris 650 CO	e e-mail address first; if tha that is unsuccessful, it will 5401235 tin.azcona@lw.com,IPDOCk stin J. Azcona) TOWN CENTER DRIVE, SI STA MESA, CALIFORNIA 92	I be sent via US M KET@LW.COM UITE 2000	
Application Number: Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE DA Fax Number: Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	ATA e sent to the provided; if 714 kris Kris 650 CO	e e-mail address first; if tha that is unsuccessful, it will 5401235 tin.azcona@lw.com,IPDOCk stin J. Azcona TOWN CENTER DRIVE, SI STA MESA, CALIFORNIA 92 072660-0013	I be sent via US M KET@LW.COM UITE 2000	

This document serves as an Oath/Declaration (37 CFR 1.63).				
otal Attachments: 4				
ource=Simpler Postage Inc Reassignment and Release of IP Security Interest#page1.tif				
ource=Simpler Postage Inc Reassignment and Release of IP Security Interest#page2.tif				
ource=Simpler Postage Inc Reassignment and Release of IP Security Interest#page3.tif				
source=Simpler Postage Inc Reassignment and Release of IP Security Interest#page4.tif				

_



December 30, 2021

Simpler Postage, Inc. 39120 Argonaut Way PMB 460 Fremont, CA 94538

RE: REASSIGNMENT AND RELEASE OF IP SECURITY INTEREST

This Reassignment and Release of Intellectual Property Security Interest is made as of December 30, 2021, by Western Alliance Bank, an Arizona corporation ("Lender") in favor of Simpler Postage, Inc., a Delaware corporation ("Grantor").

Grantor assigned certain interests in the patents, trademarks and copyrights (the "Intellectual Property"), to Lender under an Intellectual Property Security Agreement dated as of May 28, 2020 and first amendment to Intellectual Property Security Agreement dated February 22, 2021 as may have been amended from time to time between Lender and Grantor (the "Security Agreement") and recorded with the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office and/ or the U.S. Copyright Office, which is attached hereto as Exhibit A, B and C.

Lender acknowledges that Company has satisfied its obligations under the Security Agreement, and Lender hereby releases all security interests that Lender may have in the Intellectual Property and reassigns it to Company without warranty or recourse and authorizes the recordation of this Reassignment and Release of IP Security Interest with the United States Patent and Trademark Office at the expense of Grantor.

Western Alliance Bank, an Arizona corporation

mbalsado

By: _______ Name: Peejay Embalsado Title: Senior Loan Servicing Officer

Enclosures

EXHIBIT A COPYRIGHTS

Please Check if No Copyrights Exist 🗷

Name of Owner	<u>Type of</u> <u>Work:</u>	<u>Title:</u>	Registration Number:	Filing Date:

EXHIBIT B

TRADEMARKS

Please Check if No Trademarks Exist

Name of owner	Description:	<u>U.S. Serial</u> <u>Number:</u>	Filing Date	<u>U.S.</u> <u>Registration</u> <u>Number</u>	Registration Date and Reel / Frame
Simpler Postage, Inc.	ONERATE	88576591	08/13/2019		6952-0890
Simpler Postage, Inc.	EASYPOST	88348604	03/20/2019	5879052	10/08/2019 6952-0890
Simpler Postage, Inc.	EASYPOST	87672604	11/06/2017	5700522	03/19/2019 6952-0890

EXHIBIT C

PATENTS

Please Check if No Patents Exist

Name of owner:	<u>Title:</u>	Patent Number	<u>Application</u> <u>Number</u>	Filing Date:	Reel/Frame
Simpler Postage, Inc.	System and method for object shipping automation	10,489,739	15/429,039	02/09/2017	052830/0260
Simpler Postage, Inc.	Method and system for generating delivery estimates	9,953,332	15/429,074	02/09/2017	052830/0260
Simpler Postage, Inc.	Method and system for aggregate Shipping		15/902,881	02/22/2018	052830/0260
Simpler Postage, Inc.	Method and system for generating delivery estimates		15/921,753	03/15/2018	052830/0260
Simpler Postage, Inc.	System and method for object shipping automation		16/661,871	10/23/2019	052830/0260
Simpler Postage, Inc.	System and methods for enabling efficient shipping and delivery	10,671,966	14/481,078	09/09/2014	052830/0260
Simpler Postage, Inc.	System and Methods for enabling efficient shipping and delivery		16/857,066	04/23/2020	056702/0829

244913855 v2

RECORDED: 06/04/2024